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or

COUNCIL
FEES AND CHARGES GST 24/25

RATES

C Rates Property Enquiry 10% 54.00$                    

C Rates Orders and Requisitions 10% 81.00$                    

C Rates 4 Instalment Plan Admin Fee Nil 36.00$                    

ADMINISTRATION GENERAL

C Photocopying - A4 per sheet 10% 0.70$                      

C Photocopying - A3 per sheet 10% 0.90$                      

C Dishonoured cheque fee (Cost plus 25%) 10% Cost plus 25%

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION  

S Freedom of Information Act (FOI) Application Fee Nil as per Act

S FOI - Labour in processing application / per hour Nil as per Act

S FOI - Labour in supervising access / per hour Nil as per Act

S FOI - Labour in photocopying / per hour Nil as per Act

S FOI - Photocopying A4 per sheet Nil as per Act

ANIMAL CONTROL

DOG REGISTRATIONS

S These Fees are set by the Dog Act 1976 and Regulations Nil as per Act

S Kennel License (As per Dogs Local Law) Nil 45.00$                    

CAT REGISTRATIONS

S These Fees are set by the Cat Act 2011 and Regulations Nil as per Act

C Impounding of Animal   (Cat or dog) 10% 123.00$                 

C Sustenance per day      (Cat or dog) 10% 22.00$                    

C Destruction of Animal    (Cat or dog) 10% Cost plus 25%

C Cat Traps - refundable hire bond no daily charge (1 week limit) 10% 60.00$                    

C Fox Traps - Refundable hire bond no daily charge (1 week limit) 10% 60.00$                    
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HEALTH (PUBLIC BUILDING) AMENDMENTS

S Fee equal to the cost of considering application up to maximum per act. Nil as per Act

TREATMENT OF SEWAGE AND DISPOSAL OF EFFLUENT AND LIQUID WASTE

S

These fees are as fixed by the Health (Treatment of Sewerage and Disposal 

of Effluent and Liquid Waste)Amendment Regulations 2004 Nil as per Act

Food Premises - all ex GST (Food Act 2008)

Registration

All premises including mobile and itinerant

Annual renewal fee:

C High Risk Premises Nil 248.00$                 

C Medium Risk Premises Nil 214.00$                 

C Low Risk Premises Nil 124.00$                 

LODGING HOUSE

C Lodging House Application Fee (As per Health Local Law) 10% 225.00$                 

C Lodging House Per Annum Fee (As per Health Local Law) 10% 199.00$                 

Home Based Business: (Regulatory Fee)

S New application Nil 222.00$                 

S Renewal Nil 75.00$                    

HEALTH
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STAFF HOUSING

C Housing Rental as per employee housing policy and agreement Nil per agreement

OTHER HOUSING

Rent chargeable when houses are not occupied by employees of the Shire

Charges to take effect upon renewal of Lease Agreements

C 60 Crossing St (Caravan Park Manager) Nil per agreement

C 19 Hesford St Nil 278.00$                 

C 21 Hesford St Nil 275.00$                 

C 23 Hesford St (Joint Venture income assessed up to maximum) Nil 275.00$                 

C 7 Hirshauer St Nil 285.00$                 

C 5 Hirshauer St Nil 285.00$                 

C 9 Hirshauer St (GROH Housing) Nil per agreement

C 2 John St Nil 295.00$                 

C 4 John St Nil 295.00$                 

C 8A John St Nil 211.00$                 

C 8B John St Nil 211.00$                 

C 3 Livingstone St Nil 283.00$                 

C 11A Livingstone St Nil 109.00$                 

C 11B Livingstone St Nil 109.00$                 

C 24 Livingstone St Nil 283.00$                 

C 32 Livingstone St (Joint Venture income assessed up to maximum) Nil 275.00$                 

C 34 Livingstone St  (Joint Venture income assessed up to maximum) Nil 275.00$                 

C 36 Livingstone St  (Joint Venture income assessed up to maximum) Nil 275.00$                 

C 1/137 North Rd Nil 223.00$                 

C 2/137 North Rd Nil 223.00$                 

C 38A Russell St (Income assessed up to maximum) Nil 232.00$                 

C 38B Russell St (Income assessed up to maximum) Nil 232.00$                 

C 40A Russell St Nil 232.00$                 

C 40B Russell St Nil 232.00$                 

C 42A Russell St (Income assessed up to maximum) Nil 232.00$                 

C 42B Russell St (Income assessed up to maximum) Nil 232.00$                 

C 50 Russell St Nil 294.00$                 

C 59 Russell St Nil 289.00$                 

C 25 Timmings St Nil 285.00$                 

C 27 Timmings St (Eco House 2) Nil 310.00$                 

HOUSING
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HOUSEHOLD REFUSE

C Collection x 1 240lt  Sulo Bin (Domestic and Commercial) Nil 377.00$                 

C Eligible pensioner - 50% discount Nil 188.50$                 

ASBESTOS WASTE DISPOSAL

C Asbestos (Wrapped) (minumum charge) 10% 130.00$                 

C Asbestos (Wrapped) (per/m3) 10% 200.00$                 

Additional Building:

C Demolition / Builders Waste (per/m3) 10% 50.00$                    

BURIAL FEES

C Burial  10% 1,117.00$              

C Re-opening of grave 10% 790.00$                 

C Niche Wall plaque (Cost plus 25%) 10% Cost plus 25%

C Funeral Directors Licence 10% 28.00$                    

C Monumental Mason Licence 10% 34.00$                    

C Plot/Niche Wall Reservation Fee 10% 34.00$                    

TOWN PLANNING FEES

The fees for Town Planning are as set under the Planning and Development 

(Local Government Planning Scheme) Regulations 2000.
as per Act

COMMUNITY BUS

C Bond Nil 232.00$                 

C Community Groups/Clubs - up to 300km 10% No Charge

C Community Groups/Clubs - over 300km 10% 0.60$                      

C Community Bus Hire: Residents - Per Km 10% 0.60$                      

C Community Bus Hire: Non Residents - Per Km 10% 1.43$                      

Bus to be cleaned and fuel tank full on return

If the Shire refills the fuel tank the cost is the bowser price plus $0.15 cents 

per litre

COMMUNITY AMENITIES
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PUBLIC HALLS

PERENJORI COMMUNITY HALL

C Refundable Bonds for Functions with Alcohol: No 269.00$                 

C Refundable Bonds for Functions without Alcohol: No 164.00$                 

Functions:            

C Day 10% 132.00$                 

C Night                          10% 196.00$                 

C Hourly Rate 10% 22.00$                    

The above hire is inclusive of kitchen facilities

PERENJORI PAVILION

C Refundable Bonds for Functions with Alcohol 10% 269.00$                 

C Refundable Bonds for Functions without Alcohol 10% 164.00$                 

Functions:            

C Day 10% 134.00$                 

C Night                        10% 199.00$                 

C Hourly Rate 10% 22.00$                    

C

Shire of Perenjori NFP, Community and Sporting groups, Perenjori Primary 

School FREE

C Shire of Perenjori community organisations with external funding 75% of total cost

C Hire for funerals FREE

The above hire is inclusive of kitchen facilities

C Squash Courts - per hour 10% 5.80$                      

LATHAM HALL

C Refundable Bonds for Functions with Alcohol Nil 269.00$                 

C Refundable Bonds for Functions without Alcohol Nil 164.00$                 

Functions: 

C Day 10% 38.00$                    

C Night 10% 76.00$                    

C

Shire of Perenjori NFP, Community and Sporting groups, Perenjori Primary 

School FREE

C Shire of Perenjori community organisations with external funding 75% of total cost

Waived hire fees of community facilities for Shire of Perenjori not-for-profit 

organisations
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LATHAM COMMUNITY CENTRE

C Refundable Bonds for Functions with Alcohol Nil 269.00$                 

C Refundable Bonds for Functions without Alcohol Nil 164.00$                 

Functions: 

C Day 10% 134.00$                 

C Night 10% 199.00$                 

C Hourly Rate 10% 22.00$                    

C

Shire of Perenjori NFP, Community and Sporting groups, Perenjori Primary 

School FREE

C Shire of Perenjori community organisations with external funding 75% of total cost

C Hire for funerals FREE

The above hire is inclusive of kitchen facilities

CHAIR HIRE

C Refundable Bond on return 10% 111.00$                 

C Hire Fee (per chair) * 10% 2.50$                      

C Trestle Hire (per trestle) * 10% 13.00$                    

*Charge only for outside hall hire

PA SYSTEM HIRE

C Refundable bond on return 10% 249.00$                 

C Per day 10% 66.00$                    

C Projector hire 10% 56.00$                    

C Portable screen hire 10% 29.00$                    

C Portable JBL Speaker 10% 56.00$                    

GYM

C Shire of Perenjori residents FREE

C Day Charge 10% 6.50$                      

C One-month 10% 23.00$                    

C Six-months 10% 103.00$                 

C Twelve-months 10% 183.00$                 

SWIMMING POOL

C FREE as per Council Decision No. 201022.4 FREE

OTHER CULTURE

C Wellness Centre - Rental full day or part thereof - own cleaning required 10% 26.00$                    

COMMUNITY STAGE

C Bond (refundable) Nil 528.00$                 

C Community stage hire – Perenjori Community groups FREE

C

Community stage hire – Regional Community groups - per event, max 4 days

10% 543.00$                 

C Community stage hire – Regional Community groups – weekly 10% 867.00$                 

C Inflatable projector screen 10% 211.00$                 

C Bond (refundable) Nil 317.00$                 
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TRAFFIC CONTROL

C Local Authority Plates (Shire fee only - Dept of Transport charge also) 10% 28.00$                    

CARAVAN PARK FEES

Fees are for a maximum of two persons unless otherwise stated.

Additional fee - $10 per person / night

C Powered site - 7 days 10% 139.00$                 

C Powered site - 3 nights 10% 68.00$                    

C Powered site - per night 10% 28.00$                    

C Unpowered site - per night 10% 17.00$                    

C Unpowered site - per week 10% 59.00$                    

The following accommodation is to be booked in advance and paid by credit card.

Less that 24 hours cancellation notice will incur a 10% administration fee.

Failure to show will result in full payment.

ECO HOUSE

C Per night  (Minimum 3 night stay) 10% 238.00$                 

C Per 7-day week 10% 1,109.00$              

PARK HOME

C Per night (Minimum 2 night stay) 10% 186.00$                 

C Per 7-day week 10% 855.00$                 

CHALETS

C Per night (Minimum 2 night stay) 10% 140.00$                 

C Per 7-day week 10% 777.00$                 

ACCOMMODATION VILLAGE (Ensuite Units)

C Per night 10% 111.00$                 

C Per 7-day week 10% 611.00$                 

C Special Rate - Per 7-days if 5 or more units booked by one entity. 10% 502.00$                 

C 3/71 North Road (Blue Units) per 7-day week 10% 673.00$                 

C LOST KEY 10% 57.00$                    

CARAVAN PARK FACILITIES - Non-Park Residents

C Ablution facilities / per person 10% 10.00$                    
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OTHER SERVICES

C Hire of Incubator - per week 10% 54.00$                    

C Standpipe Access Card and Replacement Card Nil 27.00$                    

C Water (from standpipe) per Kilolitre - Commercial at cost + 10% Nil At cost + 10%

BUILDING CONTROL

Fees are set in Building Regulations 2012 - Schedule 2

S Applications for Building Permits as per Reg's

S Demolition Permit as per Reg's

S Occupancy Permit as per Reg's

S Building Approval Certificates as per Reg's

S Certificate of Design Compliance as per Reg's

S Certificate of construction Compliance as per Reg's

S Certificate of Building Compliance as per Reg's

S Building Service Levy (BSL) as per Reg's

S Unauthorised Building Works as per Reg's

S Building Construction Industry Training Fund Levy as per Reg's

Swimming Pools:

S Inspections of Pool Enclosures (Building reg. 2012 Reg 53) 4 yearly Nil 58.00$                    

Extractive Industries License:

C New license  10% 39.00$                    

C Renewal 10% 58.00$                    

PRIVATE WORKS

Hire of Drivable Plant includes operator (No Dry Hire)

C Private Works based on Cost Plus cost plus 25%

Estimated Quotes Provided prior to works

C Travel $5.15 per km 

PLANT HIRE CHARGES

C Scaffolding / day 10% 68.00$                    

C Scaffolding per 7-day week 10% 334.00$                 

C Gyprock Lifter / day 10% 53.00$                    

C Gyprock Lifter per 7-day week 10% 267.00$                 

C Cement Mixer 10% 40.00$                    

C Portable Toilet/ day 10% 70.00$                    

C Portable Toilet Refundable Bond on return NIL 232.00$                 

C Side Tipper / day 10% 233.00$                 

C Plus travel per km 10% 0.23$                      

C Low Loader - day rate Dry hire 10% 252.00$                 

C Plus travel per km 10% 0.23$                      

C Water Tanker / day: 10% 203.00$                 

C Plus Travel per km 10% 0.23$                      

Small plant - if hired for the weekend charged one day hire and the second 

day free.
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